
Table 2: Recommended A List Projects - Flood Protection Corridor Program 7/29/03

-

Project 
# Project Title Flood Benefits 

Score
Wildlife Benefits 

Score
Additional WL  

Acres Restored
Additional WL  

Acres Protected
Ag Benefits 

Score
Agricultural  

Acres Protected
Percent Ag 

Land
Composite Ag & 
Wildlife Score

Miscelaneous 
Benefits Score

Total 
Score

Amount 
Requested

Cumulative 
Requested

Recommended 
Funding

Cumulative 
Recommended

Footnote 
#

4017 San Diego River 285 260 60 125 0 0 0 260 294 839 4,139,040 4,139,040 4,139,040 4,139,040

3006 Vierra Unit Restoration 250 320 511` 0 0 0 0 320 246.5 816.5 1,755,542 5,894,582 1,755,542 5,894,582

4034 Napa River Flood 
Protection Project 255 305 63.34 63.34 0 0 0 305 239.5 799.5 5,000,000 10,894,582 500,000 6,394,582 1

4006 Middle Creek Damage 
Restoration 235 310 1650 1650 0 0 0 310 248 793 14,214,000 25,108,582 5,214,000 11,608,582 2

4021 Clover Creek Preserve 265 295 128 128 0 0 0 295 222 782 2,700,000 27,808,582 2,700,000 14,308,582

3005 La Barranca & 
Blackberry Island 235 330 500 0 0 0 0 330 208.5 773.5 2,636,017 30,444,599 1,220,000 15,528,582 3

4022 Murrieta Creek 320 200 286 23 0 0 0 200 251 771 4,999,815 35,444,414 1,500,000 17,028,582 4

4011a Dry Creek Watershed -
Miner's Ravine 255 305 25 25 0 0 0 305 200.5 760.5 2,416,355 37,860,769 1,000,000 18,028,582 5

4004 Santa Maria River FPC 290 225 66 66 219 66* 50 222 225.5 737.5 2,600,000 40,460,769 2,600,000 20,628,582

4013 Lakeview Farms 
Conservation 200 290 14 138 0 85 0 290 229 719 325,000 40,785,769 325,000 20,953,582

4002 River Ranch 260 270 0 0 226 0 90 230.4 218.5 708.9 6,000,000 46,785,769 0 20,953,582 6

4003 Upper Pajaro River 
FPC 215 310 0 196 277 900 50 293.5 188.5 697 3,271,000 50,056,769 3,271,000 24,224,582

4011b Dry Creek Watershed 
Flood Control--Lower 190 305 80 116 0 0 0 305 200.5 695.5 2,416,355 52,473,124 1,416,355 25,640,937 7

4016 Dos Lagos - Bedford & 
Temescal Washes 165 250 0 17.8 0 0 0 250 259.5 674.5 5,000,000 57,473,124 2,500,000 28,140,937 8

4036 Aliso Creek Mainstem 
Project 165 300 5 0 0 0 0 300 175 640 5,000,000 62,473,124 1,000,000 29,140,937

Total Acres: 2877.34 2548.14 985

1 - Funding reduced to $500,000 because current project is mostly structural fixes with relatively little additional habitat restoration.  Since FPCP is intended to fund primarily nonstructural actions, the fit to the program is not optimal.
2 - Reduction of $9 million from applicants' request places amount close to funding cap, with funds slated for purchase of fee and/or easement acquisitions and residential relocations for flood management purposes.
3 - Funding amount reduced because need for one-foot stage reduction in Tehama is being solved by FEMA elevating Tehama residences.  Earthwork still needed; restoration can be funded from other sources or rely on natural recruitment.
4 -Project has lined up funding for summer 2003.  Proposed FPCP will be  used for summer 2004 planned activities.  Project sponsor is pursuing other funding sources for future phases.  
5 - Project is recommended for full funding, but was divided geographically for evaluation (see 4011b below).  $1,000,000 to go towards purchase and construction of 25-acre detention basin.
6 - Project withdrawn 07/28/03 so recommended funding reduced to zero.  
7 - Remainder of Dry Creek funding request to be used for purchase of fee and easement acquisitions and Sesbania removal in the lower Dry Creek watershed in the Rio Linda area.
8 - Funding reduced to direct funds to nonstructural flood management and habitat restoration.  Bridge construction will not be funded.

a_list.xls Boxes colored where recommended funding differs from requested amount.


	Sheet1

